

Background

In appreciation of Dr. J.R. Murray's 22 years of service as director of the school and dean of the Faculty of Pharmacy (now College), the College of Pharmacists of Manitoba has established an endowment fund at the University of Manitoba. The Manitoba Scholarship and Bursary Initiative has made a contribution to this fund. The purpose of the fund is to offer a prize to students graduating from the College of Pharmacy.

Eligibility

College of Pharmacy undergraduate students.

Submission deadline

April 23 annually

Criteria

Each year, the available annual interest from the fund will be used to offer one prize to an undergraduate student who:

- Has completed the requirements for the PharmD program in the College of Pharmacy at the University of Manitoba
- Has achieved a minimum degree grade point average of 3.5 in each year of study while enrolled in the PharmD program
- Has participated actively in extra-curricular activities such as sports, student councils, community affairs during the four years in the undergraduate program in the College of Pharmacy

Students may self-nominate or be nominated by peers.

Required documents

• Completed scholarship application form



Personal information		
Surname	First Name	Year of program
Letter of Application		
Please write a statement which describes the college-related activities in which you have participated in during the course of your under-graduate degree.		
Signature		
Applicant signature	Date	
Applicant signature	Date	
Submission		
To apply, submit this application form which includes a written statement to the College of Pharmacy at the coordinates below.		
Professional Program Awards Committee c/o		
College of Pharmacy		
Apotex Centre 750 McDermot Ave W		
University of Manitoba (Bannatyne campus)		
Winnipeg, MB R3E 0T5 Canada		
Pharmacy.Awards@umanitoba.ca Tel: 204-474-9306 Fax: 204-789-3744		
Updated March 2023		